usBC

A 19th Annual Indiana State USBC Mixed Championships
j:'— Final Prize Listing

INDIANA STATE

2021 IS USBC Mixed Championship
October 30-31 and November 6-7, 2021

Heritage Lanes * 1301 W. Lincoln Rd * Kokomo, IN 46902

Team,Scratch

Place Team name

1 Whatever! (Madison Blythe, Allison Sellers,
Justin Hauser, Joseph Bowers)

2 BELIEVE (Ian Perry, Michele Irwin, Linda
Burns, Jason Johnson)

3 Team Kammer #2 (Jacqueline Rhoda, Holly
Pitchford, Don Drala, Robert Kammer)

4 Jones

5 Bowling Sircle - CKJD

Total prizes awarded in this division: $740.00

Team, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Whatever! (Madison Blythe, Allison Sellers,
Justin Hauser, Joseph Bowers)
2 Jones (Tiffany Grayson, Carla Grayson, Reginald
Jones, Erik Lee
3 Andy's Pro Shop (Holly Hood, Holly Workman,
Matt Wallace, Zach Spencer)
4 Family and Friends
5 Bowling Sircle- MKGB
6 BELIEVE
7 N It2Winlt
8 Team Kammer #2
9 Jerry's Auto
Total prizes awarded in this division: $3,689.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $4,429.00
Doubles Handicapped
Place Team name
1 Woodall, Kimberly S/ Ziegert, Brian L
2 Gamblin, Jenny L / Gamblin, Wesley R
3 Prange, Catherine A / Barker, Brandon S
4 Evans, Mildred D / Tharp, Douglas E
5 Burton, Reah N / Marcum, Duane A
6 Lauderbaugh, Nikki D / Small, David B
7 Bastin, Wendy / Arnett, Gary D
8 Hood, Holly D / Wallace, Matt J
9 Quillen, Sheila A / Dick, Caleb R
10 Hite, Mary E / Duff, Jarrod O
11 Burns, GloriaL / Andrews, Curtis
12 Kamp, Bob D / Meeks, Richelle E
13 Czapar, Karin C/ Frederick, Kevin
14 Carter, AlexisM / Draia, Don R
14 Pitchford, Holly N / Kammer, Robert E
Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,876.00

Entry
76

66

77

73
35

Entry
76

73
57

62
42
66
70
77
13

Entry
42

NS

80
23
16
57
68
41
69
61
58
26
26

Score
2,722

2,640

2,572

2,489
2,443

2,704

2,684
2,677
2,656
2,625
2,623
2,616

Score
1,447
1,417
1,405
1,394
1,390
1,385
1,384
1,382
1,370
1,356
1,355
1,339
1,338
1,335
1,335

Prize
$230.00

$170.00

$140.00

$120.00
$80.00

Prize
$745.00

$664.00
$579.00

$494.00
$409.00
$325.00
$240.00
$159.00

$74.00

Prize
$394.00
$362.00
$325.00
$305.00
$285.00
$253.00
$221.00
$187.00
$161.00
$124.00

$98.00

$66.00
$55.00
$20.00
$20.00

From
Griffith, IN

Indianapolis, IN

Crown Point, IN

Indianapolis, IN
Osceola, IN

From
Griffith, IN

Indianapolis, IN
Kokomo, IN

Kokomo, IN
Osceola, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Crown Point, IN
Griffith, IN

From
Osceola, IN
Kokomo, IN
Osceola, IN
Plainfield, IN
Dunkirk, IN
Kokomo, IN
Bloomfield, IN
Kokomo, IN
Ridgeville, IN
Osceola, IN
Greenfield, IN
N Manchester, IN
Osceola, IN
Portage, IN
Portage, IN

Final Prize Listing

Mar 06, 2022 07:11 AM

Page 1 of 3



A 19th Annual Indiana State USBC Mixed Championships
j:'— Final Prize Listing
m 2021 IS USBC Mixed Championship
October 30-31 and November 6-7, 2021
Heritage Lanes * 1301 W. Lincoln Rd * Kokomo, IN 46902

INDIANA STATE

Doubles Actual
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From

1 Pitchford, Holly N / Kammer, Robert E 26 1,335 $145.00 Portage, IN
2 Corradi, Susan R/ Deal, Eric C 8 1,309 $125.00 Sheridan, IN
3 Burton, Reah N / Marcum, Duane A 80 1,304 $100.00 Dunkirk, IN
4 Hood, Holly D / Wallace, Matt J 57 1,288 $85.00 Kokomo, IN
5 Schaeffer, KristinaM / Deal, Eric C 7 1281 $65.00 Sheridan, IN
6 Smith - Dill, Theresa J/ Didion, Brandon D 10 1,274 $45.00 Indianapalis, IN
7 Carter, AlexisM / Draia, Don R 26 1271 $25.00 Portage, IN

Total prizes awarded in this division: $590.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $3,466.00

All Events Actual, Ladies

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Irwin, Michele D 66 1,297 $95.00 Indianapolis, IN
2 Hood, Holly D 57 1,255 $70.00 Kokomo, IN
3 Rossi, Stephanie L 40 1,245 $50.00 Osceola, IN
4 Devine, Kami L 48 1,217 $35.00 Anderson, IN
5 Candelas, Nicole M 62 1,212 $20.00 Kokomo, IN

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision: $270.00

All EventsActual, Men

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Kammer, Robert E 25 1,448 $100.00 Crown Paint, IN
2 Draia, DonR 26 1,407 $75.00 Portage, IN
3 Dedl, EricC 7 1,393 $55.00 Sheridan, IN
4 Perez, Jean F 62 1,389 $35.00 Kokomo, IN
5 Marqua, Herbert A 3 1342 $20.00 Indianapalis, IN
6 Mattingly, Casey S 3B 1,332 $15.00 Osceolg, IN

Total prizes awarded in this division: $300.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $570.00

All EventsHandicap, Men

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Kammer, Robert E 25 1,466 $90.00 Crown Paint, IN
2 Tharp, Douglas E 1 1458 $75.00 Plainfield, IN

Final Prize Listing Mar 06, 2022 07:11 AM

Page 2 of 3



A 19th Annual Indiana State USBC Mixed Championships

j:'— Final Prize Listing
m 2021 IS USBC Mixed Championship

October 30-31 and November 6-7, 2021
Heritage Lanes * 1301 W. Lincoln Rd * Kokomo, IN 46902

INDIANA STATE

3 Draia, DonR 26 1,439 $65.00 Portage, IN

4 Ziegert, Brian L 30 1,437 $45.00 Osceola, IN

5 Dedl, EricC 7 1,393 $30.00 Sheridan, IN

6 Perez, Jean F 62 1,389 $15.00 Kokomo, IN

7 Deibel, Dakota A 71 1,388 $10.00 Monticello, IN
Total prizes awarded in this division: $330.00

All Events Handicap, Ladies

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Applewhite, Jennifer L 62 1,442 $110.00 Kokomo, IN
2 Hood, Holly D 57 1417 $90.00 Kokomo, IN
3 Bastin, Wendy 16 1,408 $75.00 Bloomfield, IN
4 Candelas, NicoleM 62 1,390 $65.00 Kokomo, IN
5 Sabin, Gerly S 13 1,376 $45.00 Griffith, IN
6 Czapar, Karin C 32 1,366 $30.00 Osceola, IN
7 Prange, Catherine A 31 1,358 $15.00 Osceola, IN
8 Fennell, SheilaM 2 1341 $10.00 Pittsboro, IN

Total prizes awarded in this division: $440.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $770.00

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $9,235.00

INDIANA STATE
MIXED CHAMPIONSHIPS

Angie Kendall, Tournament Manager | Angie.Kendall@IndianaStateUSBC.org | 260-503-4263

Charlie Wilkey, Assistant Tournament Mgr | Charlie.Wilkey@IndianaStateUSBC.org | 317-946-4891

Final Prize Listing Mar 06, 2022 07:11 AM Page 3 of 3





