

19th Annual Indiana State USBC Mixed Championships

Final Prize Listing

2021 IS USBC Mixed Championship

October 30-31 and November 6-7, 2021

Heritage Lanes • 1301 W. Lincoln Rd • Kokomo, IN 46902

Team, Scratch

<u>Place</u>		<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
	1	Whatever! (Madison Blythe, Allison Sellers,	76	2,722	\$230.00	Griffith, IN
		Justin Hauser, Joseph Bowers)				
	2	BELIEVE (Ian Perry, Michele Irwin, Linda	66	2,640	\$170.00	Indianapolis, IN
		Burns, Jason Johnson)				
	3	Team Kammer #2 (Jacqueline Rhoda, Holly	77	2,572	\$140.00	Crown Point, IN
		Pitchford, Don Drala, Robert Kammer)				
	4	Jones	73	2,489	\$120.00	Indianapolis, IN
:	5	Bowling Sircle - CKJD	35	2,443	\$80.00	Osceola, IN

\$740.00

Team, Handicapped

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Whatever! (Madison Blythe, Allison Seller	s, 76	2,770	\$745.00	Griffith, IN
	Justin Hauser, Joseph Bowers)				
2	Jones (Tiffany Grayson, Carla Grayson, Re	ginald 73	2,723	\$664.00	Indianapolis, IN
	Jones, Erik Lee				
3	Andy's Pro Shop (Holly Hood, Holly Work	man, 57	2,704	\$579.00	Kokomo, IN
	Matt Wallace, Zach Spencer)				
4	Family and Friends	62	2,684	\$494.00	Kokomo, IN
5	Bowling Sircle - MKGB	42	2,677	\$409.00	Osceola, IN
6	BELIEVE	66	2,656	\$325.00	Indianapolis, IN
7	N It 2 Win It	70	2,625	\$240.00	Indianapolis, IN
8	Team Kammer #2	77	2,623	\$159.00	Crown Point, IN
9	Jerry's Auto	13	2,616	\$74.00	Griffith, IN
Total priz	es awarded in this division:	\$3,689.00			
Total priz	es awarded in this event:	\$4,429.00			

Doubles, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Woodall, Kimberly S / Ziegert, Brian L	42	1,447	\$394.00	Osceola, IN
2	Gamblin, Jenny L / Gamblin, Wesley R	4	1,417	\$362.00	Kokomo, IN
3	Prange, Catherine A / Barker, Brandon S	43	1,405	\$325.00	Osceola, IN
4	Evans, Mildred D / Tharp, Douglas E	1	1,394	\$305.00	Plainfield, IN
5	Burton, Reah N / Marcum, Duane A	80	1,390	\$285.00	Dunkirk, IN
6	Lauderbaugh, Nikki D / Small, David B	23	1,385	\$253.00	Kokomo, IN
7	Bastin, Wendy / Arnett, Gary D	16	1,384	\$221.00	Bloomfield, IN
8	Hood, Holly D / Wallace, Matt J	57	1,382	\$187.00	Kokomo, IN
9	Quillen, Sheila A / Dick, Caleb R	68	1,370	\$161.00	Ridgeville, IN
10	Hite, Mary E / Duff, Jarrod O	41	1,356	\$124.00	Osceola, IN
11	Burns, Gloria L / Andrews, Curtis	69	1,355	\$98.00	Greenfield, IN
12	Kamp, Bob D / Meeks, Richelle E	61	1,339	\$66.00	N Manchester, IN
13	Czapar, Karin C / Frederick, Kevin	58	1,338	\$55.00	Osceola, IN
14	Carter, Alexis M / Draia, Don R	26	1,335	\$20.00	Portage, IN
14	Pitchford, Holly N / Kammer, Robert E	26	1,335	\$20.00	Portage, IN
Takal and		0			

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$2,876.00



19th Annual Indiana State USBC Mixed Championships

Final Prize Listing

2021 IS USBC Mixed Championship

October 30-31 and November 6-7, 2021

Heritage Lanes • 1301 W. Lincoln Rd • Kokomo, IN 46902

Doubles, Actual

<u>Place</u>	Team name	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Pitchford, Holly N / Kammer, Robert E	26	1,335	\$145.00	Portage, IN
2	Corradi, Susan R / Deal, Eric C	8	1,309	\$125.00	Sheridan, IN
3	Burton, Reah N / Marcum, Duane A	80	1,304	\$100.00	Dunkirk, IN
4	Hood, Holly D / Wallace, Matt J	57	1,288	\$85.00	Kokomo, IN
5	Schaeffer, Kristina M / Deal, Eric C	7	1,281	\$65.00	Sheridan, IN
6	Smith - Dill, Theresa J / Didion, Brandon D	10	1,274	\$45.00	Indianapolis, IN
7	Carter, Alexis M / Draia, Don R	26	1,271	\$25.00	Portage, IN

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$590.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$3,466.00

All Events Actual, Ladies

<u>Place</u>	Team name	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Irwin, Michele D	66	1,297	\$95.00	Indianapolis, IN
2	Hood, Holly D	57	1,255	\$70.00	Kokomo, IN
3	Rossi, Stephanie L	40	1,245	\$50.00	Osceola, IN
4	Devine, Kami L	48	1,217	\$35.00	Anderson, IN
5	Candelas, Nicole M	62	1,212	\$20.00	Kokomo, IN

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$270.00

All Events Actual, Men

<u>Place</u>	Team name	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Kammer, Robert E	25	1,448	\$100.00	Crown Point, IN
2	Draia, Don R	26	1,407	\$75.00	Portage, IN
3	Deal, Eric C	7	1,393	\$55.00	Sheridan, IN
4	Perez, Jean F	62	1,389	\$35.00	Kokomo, IN
5	Marqua, Herbert A	3	1,342	\$20.00	Indianapolis, IN
6	Mattingly, Casey S	35	1,332	\$15.00	Osceola, IN

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$300.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$570.00

All Events Handicap, Men

Place	Team name	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Kammer, Robert E	25	1,466	\$90.00	Crown Point, IN
2	Tharp, Douglas E	1	1,458	\$75.00	Plainfield, IN



19th Annual Indiana State USBC Mixed Championships

Final Prize Listing

2021 IS USBC Mixed Championship

October 30-31 and November 6-7, 2021

Heritage Lanes • 1301 W. Lincoln Rd • Kokomo, IN 46902

3	Draia, Don R	26	1,439	\$65.00	Portage, IN
4	Ziegert, Brian L	30	1,437	\$45.00	Osceola, IN
5	Deal, Eric C	7	1,393	\$30.00	Sheridan, IN
6	Perez, Jean F	62	1,389	\$15.00	Kokomo, IN
7	Deibel, Dakota A	71	1,388	\$10.00	Monticello, IN

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$330.00

All Events Handicap, Ladies

<u>Place</u>	Team name	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Applewhite, Jennifer L	62	1,442	\$110.00	Kokomo, IN
2	Hood, Holly D	57	1,417	\$90.00	Kokomo, IN
3	Bastin, Wendy	16	1,408	\$75.00	Bloomfield, IN
4	Candelas, Nicole M	62	1,390	\$65.00	Kokomo, IN
5	Sabin, Gerly S	13	1,376	\$45.00	Griffith, IN
6	Czapar, Karin C	32	1,366	\$30.00	Osceola, IN
7	Prange, Catherine A	31	1,358	\$15.00	Osceola, IN
8	Fennell, Sheila M	2	1,341	\$10.00	Pittsboro, IN

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$440.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$770.00

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: \$9,235.00



Angie Kendall, Tournament Manager | Angie.Kendall@IndianaStateUSBC.org | 260-503-4263

Charlie Wilkey, Assistant Tournament Mgr | Charlie Wilkey@IndianaStateUSBC.org | 317-946-4891